505546066 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5592863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER A. THAYER	06/25/2019
JAGANNATHAN DEEPAK MANOHAR	06/25/2019
JASON MATTHEW CONRADT	06/26/2019
KARTHIK SELVARAJ	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16453462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550 **Email:** tburke@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	406494-US-NP/326799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI M. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/TRACI M. BURKE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505546066 REEL: 049599 FRAME: 0585

source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=326799_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049599 FRAME: 0586

l Peter /	A. THAYER	("ASSIGN	OR") am	the origin	al invento	or or an	origina	al joint
inventor of si	ubject matt	er ("INVI	ENTION")	disclosed	l and/or	claimed	in a	patent
application en	titled "SIEM	SYSTEM	AND ME	THODS FO	R EXFILT	RATING	EVENT	DATA"
("APPLICATION	"), which:							

-11		C:1 1	ACCICNOD						
WIII	be	mea.	ASSIGNOR	nereby	authorize	es, a	ına	requ	ests,
ASSIC	SNEE	'S lega	l representati	ve, Shool	κ, Hardy &	Bacc	n L.I	L.P., 2	2555
Grand	d Blv	d., Kar	isas City, Mis	souri 641	08-2613	(ASSI	GNE	E'S LE	EGAL
REPRI	ESEN	ITATIVE	ES), to insert	here in p	arenthese	s (file	ed or	ı <u>June</u>	<u> 26,</u>
<u> 2019</u>	and	d givei	n Applicatior	1 No. <u>16</u>	<u>6/453,462</u>	by	the	follo	wing
Office	e <u>US</u>	5 - Uı	nited States	Patent a	and Trade	<u>emarl</u>	∢ Of	fice)	this
APPLI	ICAT	ION's	Application	No., filir	ng date,	and	Offi	ce, v	vhen
know	'n;								
was f	iled	on		and \	was given	Appli	icatio	on No)
			by the foll	owing Of	fice "US –	Unite	d Sta	ıtes	
Paten	nt an	d Trade	emark Office	_				_	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

The state of the s		
		i
		1
	THE PERSON OF TH	
		*
		· van
		COLD CONTROL C

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	25 June 2019		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Peter A. THAYER			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		

I Jagannathan Deepak MANOHAR ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or a	เท
original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	a
patent application entitled "SIEM SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR EXFILTRATING EVEN	ΙT
DATA" ("APPLICATION"), which:	

		C-1 1	466161165					_
WIII	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reque	sts,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l representati	ve, Shool	k, Hardy & Ba	con L	L.P., 2	555
Gran	id Blv	∕d., Kan	sas City, Mis	souri 641	08-2613 (AS	SIGNE	E'S LE	GAL
REPR	RESEN	NTATIVE	S), to insert	here in p	arentheses (f	iled o	n <u>June</u>	<u> 26,</u>
<u>2019</u>	<u>∂</u> an	d giver	n Application	No. <u>16</u>	5/453,462 by	y the	follow	/ing
Offic	:e <u>U</u>	S – Ur	nited States	Patent a	and Tradema	ark O	ffice)	this
APPL	.ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's	Application	No., filir	ng date, and	d Off	ice, w	hen
knov	vn;							
was	filed	on		and \	was given Ap	plicati	on No	
			by the follo	owing Of	fice " <u>US – Uni</u>	ted St	<u>ates</u>	
<u>Pate</u>	nt an	ıd Trade	emark Office	". 				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office				

PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCT OF THE PRO		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
·		
***		*

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

More	6/25/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jagannathan Deepak MANOHAR	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Jason Matthew CONRADT ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "SIEM SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR EXFILTRATING EVENT DATA"
("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASS	SIGNOR	here	eby a	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	l repr	esentat	ive, Sł	100k,	, Hardy	& Ba	con L	L.P.,	2555
	Gran	ıd Bl	vd., Kar	ısas C	City, Mis	ssouri	6410	08-261	3 (AS	SIGNE	EE'S L	EGAL
	REPR	RESEN	VITATIV	ES), to	insert	here	in pa	renthe	ses (f	iled o	n <u>Jur</u>	<u>ie 26,</u>
	<u>2019</u>	<u>9</u> an	id give	n Ap	plicatio	n No.	<u>16/</u>	453,46	<u>62</u> by	/ the	folle	owing
	Offic	ce <u>U</u>	S – U	nited	States	Pate	nt ar	nd Tra	dema	ırk O	ffice)) this
	APPL	_ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's	Appli	cation	No.,	filing	g date	, and	d Off	ice,	when
	knov	vn;										
	was	filed	on			a	nd w	as give	n App	olicati	on N	0
				by	the foll	lowing	Offic	ce "US	– Uni	ted St	ates	
	Pate	nt ar	nd Trad		c Office	_	•					

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I	
l .		
*	i .	
		'
	į	
	ł	
	i	
† ·		
1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6-26-2019 Date
Jason Matthew CONRADT	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

- 1	Kart	hik S	ELV	ARAJ ('	ASSIGN	NOR") a	am t	he or	igina	l inve	ento	r or	an c	rigii	nal	joint
inventor	of	subj	ect	matte	("INV	'ENTIO	N") (disclo	sed	and/	or (claim	ed i	n a	р	atent
applicat ("APPLIC					YSTEM	AND	MET	HODS	FOF	R EXF	ILTR	ATIN	G E\	/ENT	ī C)ATA"
	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	AS:	SIGNOF	R he	reby	autl	norize	es,	and	reqi	uest	s,	

<	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	requ	ıests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representativ	ve, Shoo	k, Hardy & E	acon L.	L.P.,	2555
	Gran	ıd Blv	/d., Kans	sas City, Miss	souri 64	108-2613 (ASSIGNE	EE'S L	EGAL
	REPR	RESEN	NTATIVES	S), to insert l	nere in p	arentheses	(filed o	n <u>Jun</u>	e 26,
	2019	<u>9</u> an	d given	Application	No. <u>16</u>	<u>5/453,462</u>	by the	follo	wing
	Offic	:e <u>U</u>	<u>S – Un</u>	ited States	Patent	and Trader	<u>nark O</u>	ffice)	this
	APPL	.ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's Α	Application	No., fili	ng date, a	nd Off	ice,	when
	knov	vn;							
	was	filed	on		and	was given A	pplicati	on No	O
	r			_ by the follo	wing Of	fice " <u>US – U</u>	nited St	<u>ates</u>	
	Pate	nt ar	d Trade	mark Office	".				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DocuSigned by: 34BEF29C93884AF	June 25, 2019	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Karthik SELVARAJ		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
,	(if other than English)	

Page 2 of 2